	G09062-1 : 5/8/2023 : PMG AMENDMENT TO THE SUBSTITUTE FOR SB222, AS ENGROSSED 1ST CHESTNUT AMENDMENT TO SB222 OFFERED BY REPRESENTATIVE CHESTNUT
1	
2	
3	
4	
5	Replace lines 163 through 168 on page 6 with the
6	following:
7	Provided, however, contracts
8	(2) Contracts for appointment of attorneys for
9	the Department of
10	
11	Replace line 171 on page 7 with the following:
12	(3) The review by the committee of a contract
13	for the
14	
15	Replace line 175 on page 7 with the following:
16	not exceed the amount of the approved contract.
17	(c) Contracts for professional services
18	executed by the Attorney General in preparation for or
19	during litigation with any individual, other than an
20	attorney in the litigation, may be redacted until the
21	conclusion of the litigation if necessary to protect
22	from disclosure information that may lead to
23	harassment of the individual. This subsection does not

G09062-1 : 5/8/2023 : PMG AMENDMENT TO THE SUBSTITUTE FOR SB222, AS ENGROSSED 1ST CHESTNUT AMENDMENT TO SB222 OFFERED BY REPRESENTATIVE CHESTNUT protect any information from being disclosed, as



appropriate during the course of litigation.

26

24